
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

STUDENT DENSITY PER SQUARE MILE

FOR THE 2015-16 YEAR

2nd Month Net Enr

Net Enrollment Students

Prior To <1,400 Square Per Square Population

County Adjustments Miles Mile Density

Barbour 2,379.11         342.9        6.94 Low

Berkeley 18,812.44       321.8        58.46 High

Boone 4,291.50         503.2        8.53 Low

Braxton 2,093.00         516.7        4.05 Sparse

Brooke 3,097.60         92.8          33.38 High

Cabell 12,987.49       288.1        45.08 High

Calhoun 1,063.25         280.4        3.79 Sparse

Clay 1,999.00         346.4        5.77 Low

Doddridge 1,183.00         320.6        3.69 Sparse

Fayette 6,660.50         668.7        9.96 Low

Gilmer 855.00            339.7        2.52 Sparse

Grant 1,739.59         480.3        3.62 Sparse

Greenbrier 5,106.50         1,024.8     4.98 Sparse

Hampshire 3,325.10         644.5        5.16 Low

Hancock 4,160.06         88.2          47.17 High

Hardy 2,382.42         584.6        4.08 Sparse

Harrison 10,845.88       416.6        26.03 High

Jackson 4,818.88         471.2        10.23 Medium

Jefferson 9,061.48         211.6        42.82 High

Kanawha 27,369.57       908.4        30.13 High

Lewis 2,551.26         389.5        6.55 Low

Lincoln 3,614.27         439.0        8.23 Low

Logan 6,057.23         455.6        13.30 Medium

Marion 8,115.23         311.6        26.04 High

Marshall 4,639.85         311.8        14.88 Medium

Mason 4,243.13         445.2        9.53 Low

McDowell 3,300.22         535.0        6.17 Low

Mercer 9,294.58         420.8        22.09 High

Mineral 4,180.69         329.3        12.70 Medium

Mingo 4,198.05         423.9        9.90 Low

Monongalia 11,397.87       365.8        31.16 High

Monroe 1,805.13         473.5        3.81 Sparse

Morgan 2,378.84         229.6        10.36 Medium

Nicholas 3,841.75         654.1        5.87 Low

Ohio 5,364.20         108.9        49.26 High

Pendleton 957.00            698.1        1.37 Sparse

Pleasants 1,164.00         134.6        8.65 Low

Pocahontas 1,067.00         941.6        1.13 Sparse

Preston 4,541.07         651.4        6.97 Low

Putnam 9,791.50         350.3        27.95 High

Raleigh 12,322.25       608.9        20.24 High

Randolph 4,049.62         1,040.0     3.89 Sparse

Ritchie 1,471.70         453.7        3.24 Sparse

Roane 2,328.12         484.0        4.81 Sparse

Summers 1,570.19         367.6        4.27 Sparse

Taylor 2,432.40         175.6        13.85 Medium

Tucker 1,018.43         421.0        2.42 Sparse

Tyler 1,301.50         260.7        4.99 Sparse

Upshur 3,780.50         354.7        10.66 Medium

Wayne 7,289.07         512.3        14.23 Medium

Webster 1,406.00         556.2        2.53 Sparse

Wetzel 2,685.50         361.3        7.43 Low

Wirt 1,073.00         235.1        4.56 Sparse

Wood 13,029.78       377.0        34.56 High

Wyoming 4,108.50         501.9        8.19 Low

State 276,600.80     24,231.4   11.41 -

Note:  Net enrollment includes certified adults.
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

STUDENT DENSITY PER SQUARE MILE

ARRANGED IN ASCENDING ORDER

FOR THE 2015-16 YEAR

2nd Month Net Enr

Net Enrollment Students

Prior To <1,400 Square Per Square Population

Ct. County Adjustments Miles Mile Density

Sparse Student Population Density:

1 Pocahontas 1,067.00        941.6       1.13       Sparse

2 Pendleton 957.00           698.1       1.37       Sparse

3 Tucker 1,018.43        421.0       2.42       Sparse

4 Gilmer 855.00           339.7       2.52       Sparse

5 Webster 1,406.00        556.2       2.53       Sparse

6 Ritchie 1,471.70        453.7       3.24       Sparse

7 Grant 1,739.59        480.3       3.62       Sparse

8 Doddridge 1,183.00        320.6       3.69       Sparse

9 Calhoun 1,063.25        280.4       3.79       Sparse

10 Monroe 1,805.13        473.5       3.81       Sparse

11 Randolph 4,049.62        1,040.0    3.89       Sparse

12 Braxton 2,093.00        516.7       4.05       Sparse

13 Hardy 2,382.42        584.6       4.08       Sparse

14 Summers 1,570.19        367.6       4.27       Sparse

15 Wirt 1,073.00        235.1       4.56       Sparse

16 Roane 2,328.12        484.0       4.81       Sparse

17 Greenbrier 5,106.50        1,024.8    4.98       Sparse

18 Tyler 1,301.50        260.7       4.99       Sparse

Low Student Population Density:

19 Hampshire 3,325.10        644.5       5.16       Low

20 Clay 1,999.00        346.4       5.77       Low

21 Nicholas 3,841.75        654.1       5.87       Low

22 McDowell 3,300.22        535.0       6.17       Low

23 Lewis 2,551.26        389.5       6.55       Low

24 Barbour 2,379.11        342.9       6.94       Low

25 Preston 4,541.07        651.4       6.97       Low

26 Wetzel 2,685.50        361.3       7.43       Low

27 Wyoming 4,108.50        501.9       8.19       Low

28 Lincoln 3,614.27        439.0       8.23       Low

29 Boone 4,291.50        503.2       8.53       Low

30 Pleasants 1,164.00        134.6       8.65       Low

31 Mason 4,243.13        445.2       9.53       Low

32 Mingo 4,198.05        423.9       9.90       Low

33 Fayette 6,660.50        668.7       9.96       Low

Medium Student Population Density:

34 Jackson 4,818.88        471.2       10.23     Medium

35 Morgan 2,378.84        229.6       10.36     Medium

36 Upshur 3,780.50        354.7       10.66     Medium

37 Mineral 4,180.69        329.3       12.70     Medium

38 Logan 6,057.23        455.6       13.30     Medium

39 Taylor 2,432.40        175.6       13.85     Medium

40 Wayne 7,289.07        512.3       14.23     Medium

41 Marshall 4,639.85        311.8       14.88     Medium

High Student Population Density:

42 Raleigh 12,322.25      608.9       20.24     High

43 Mercer 9,294.58        420.8       22.09     High

44 Harrison 10,845.88      416.6       26.03     High

45 Marion 8,115.23        311.6       26.04     High

46 Putnam 9,791.50        350.3       27.95     High

47 Kanawha 27,369.57      908.4       30.13     High

48 Monongalia 11,397.87      365.8       31.16     High

49 Brooke 3,097.60        92.8         33.38     High

50 Wood 13,029.78      377.0       34.56     High

51 Jefferson 9,061.48        211.6       42.82     High

52 Cabell 12,987.49      288.1       45.08     High

53 Hancock 4,160.06        88.2         47.17     High

54 Ohio 5,364.20        108.9       49.26     High

55 Berkeley 18,812.44      321.8       58.46     High

- State 276,600.80    24,231.4  11.41     -
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

STUDENT DENSITY PER SQUARE MILE

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER 

BY SQUARE MILEAGE OF COUNTY

FOR THE 2015-16 YEAR

2nd Month Net Enr

Net Enrollment Students

Prior To <1,400 Square Per Square Population
Ct. County Adjustments Miles Mile Density

1 Randolph 4,049.62         1,040.0     3.89 Sparse

2 Greenbrier 5,106.50         1,024.8     4.98 Sparse

3 Pocahontas 1,067.00         941.6        1.13 Sparse

4 Kanawha 27,369.57       908.4        30.13 High

5 Pendleton 957.00            698.1        1.37 Sparse

6 Fayette 6,660.50         668.7        9.96 Low

7 Nicholas 3,841.75         654.1        5.87 Low

8 Preston 4,541.07         651.4        6.97 Low

9 Hampshire 3,325.10         644.5        5.16 Low

10 Raleigh 12,322.25       608.9        20.24 High

11 Hardy 2,382.42         584.6        4.08 Sparse

12 Webster 1,406.00         556.2        2.53 Sparse

13 McDowell 3,300.22         535.0        6.17 Low

14 Braxton 2,093.00         516.7        4.05 Sparse

15 Wayne 7,289.07         512.3        14.23 Medium

16 Boone 4,291.50         503.2        8.53 Low

17 Wyoming 4,108.50         501.9        8.19 Low

18 Roane 2,328.12         484.0        4.81 Sparse

19 Grant 1,739.59         480.3        3.62 Sparse

20 Monroe 1,805.13         473.5        3.81 Sparse

21 Jackson 4,818.88         471.2        10.23 Medium

22 Logan 6,057.23         455.6        13.30 Medium

23 Ritchie 1,471.70         453.7        3.24 Sparse

24 Mason 4,243.13         445.2        9.53 Low

25 Lincoln 3,614.27         439.0        8.23 Low

26 Mingo 4,198.05         423.9        9.90 Low

27 Tucker 1,018.43         421.0        2.42 Sparse

28 Mercer 9,294.58         420.8        22.09 High

29 Harrison 10,845.88       416.6        26.03 High

30 Lewis 2,551.26         389.5        6.55 Low

31 Wood 13,029.78       377.0        34.56 High

32 Summers 1,570.19         367.6        4.27 Sparse

33 Monongalia 11,397.87       365.8        31.16 High

34 Wetzel 2,685.50         361.3        7.43 Low

35 Upshur 3,780.50         354.7        10.66 Medium

36 Putnam 9,791.50         350.3        27.95 High

37 Clay 1,999.00         346.4        5.77 Low

38 Barbour 2,379.11         342.9        6.94 Low

39 Gilmer 855.00            339.7        2.52 Sparse

40 Mineral 4,180.69         329.3        12.70 Medium

41 Berkeley 18,812.44       321.8        58.46 High

42 Doddridge 1,183.00         320.6        3.69 Sparse

43 Marshall 4,639.85         311.8        14.88 Medium

44 Marion 8,115.23         311.6        26.04 High

45 Cabell 12,987.49       288.1        45.08 High

46 Calhoun 1,063.25         280.4        3.79 Sparse

47 Tyler 1,301.50         260.7        4.99 Sparse

48 Wirt 1,073.00         235.1        4.56 Sparse

49 Morgan 2,378.84         229.6        10.36 Medium

50 Jefferson 9,061.48         211.6        42.82 High

51 Taylor 2,432.40         175.6        13.85 Medium

52 Pleasants 1,164.00         134.6        8.65 Low

53 Ohio 5,364.20         108.9        49.26 High

54 Brooke 3,097.60         92.8          33.38 High

55 Hancock 4,160.06         88.2          47.17 High

- State 276,600.80     24,231.4   11.41 -
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